6/25/24, 3:55 PM VISHVARAJ ENVIRONMENT PVT. LTD. Mail - Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report : ZF1012

VISHVARA Atish Patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>

. ENVIRONHENT Pt Lo,

rdlffn"({{ ((

Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report : ZF1012

Rahul Sharma (IN) <rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com> Tue, May 28, 2024 at 2:51 PM
To: "Gaurang Patel (IN)" <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>, Rishikesh Naghate <rishikesh.naghate@vishvaraj.in>

Cc: "rahul.nerurkar" <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>, Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>, Prashant Damani
<prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>, Digvijay More <digvijay.more@vishvaraj.in>, Deepak Jiwtode
<deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in>

Dear Rishikesh ji,

Please close the testing by 315t May, if this is not tested with any provided set of observations we will

1St

proceed for deemed sign-off post 31> may .

In case of any concerns kindly share us your concerns as reply to this mail

Regards

Rahul Sharma

Senior Associate

Advisory: One Consulting

Email: rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com

PricewaterhouseCoopers Private Limited,
252, Veer Savarkar Marg, Dadar (West),
Mumbai-400028

(M) :- +91-99233-290-82

From: Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>

Sent: Monday, May 27, 2024 4:39 PM

To: Rishikesh Naghate <rishikesh.naghate@vishvaraj.in>

Cc: rahul.nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@yvishvaraj.in>; Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; Rahul Sharma (IN)
<rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>; Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>; Digvijay More
<digvijay.more@vishvaraj.in>; Deepak Jiwtode <deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in>

Subject: Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

Hi Rishikesh,
Gentle reminder.

Please test the Provisional cost report(ZFI012) in QAS and provide your feedback to proceed further.
let us know if any other observations are there.

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurang Patel

Manager - PwC | Advisory | Technology Consulting | SAP
Mobile: +91 9925034219 | Email: Gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Services LLP

Planned upcoming leaves: 09-May-24 to 17-May-24

From: Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 16, 2024 2:56 PM

To: Rishikesh Naghate <rishikesh.naghate@vishvaraj.in>

Cc: rahul.nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; Rahul Sharma (IN)
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6/25/24, 3:55 PM VISHVARAJ ENVIRONMENT PVT. LTD. Mail - Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report : ZF1012
<rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>; Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>; Digvijay More
<digvijay.more@vishvaraj.in>; Deepak Jiwtode <deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in>
Subject: Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

Dear Rishikesh,

As discussed in meeting, Details(Mentioned in observation) fetched in Report ZFI012 are correct and
available in MB51. Please continue with further testing and let us know if any other observations are there.

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurang Patel

Manager - PwC | Advisory | Technology Consulting | SAP
Mobile: +91 9925034219 | Email: Gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Services LLP

Planned upcoming leaves: 09-May-24 to 17-May-24

From: Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>

Sent: Monday, April 15, 2024 6:26 PM

To: Rishikesh Naghate <rishikesh.naghate@vishvaraj.in>

Cc: rahul.nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@yvishvaraj.in>; Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; Rahul Sharma (IN)
<rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>; Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>; Digvijay More
<digvijay.more@vishvaraj.in>; Deepak Jiwtode <deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in>

Subject: Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

Dear Rishikesh,

Ok for me, Please share meeting invite.

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurang Patel

Manager - PwC | Advisory | Technology Consulting | SAP
Mobile: +91 9925034219 | Email: Gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Services LLP

Planned upcoming leaves: 09-May-24 to 17-May-24

From: Rishikesh Naghate <rishikesh.naghate@yvishvaraj.in>

Sent: Monday, April 15, 2024 6:24 PM

To: Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>

Cc: rahul.nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; Rahul Sharma (IN)
<rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>; Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>; Digvijay More
<digvijay.more@vishvaraj.in>; Deepak Jiwtode <deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in>

Subject: Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

Dear Gaurangji,

Please schedule tomorrow (16th April-24) at 2pm, Deepak Jiwtode will share the link.

Regards,

Rishikesh Naghate

Manager — Project Planning
Project Management Office (PMO)

Vishvaraj Group, Mumbai
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6/25/24, 3:55 PM VISHVARAJ ENVIRONMENT PVT. LTD. Mail - Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report : ZF1012
M: +919833461707

W: www.vilindia.com

On Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 5:29 PM Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com> wrote:
Hi Rishikesh,

Let me know a suitable time between 1 pm to 5 pm to discuss the same on google meet.

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurang Patel

Manager - PwC | Advisory | Technology Consulting | SAP
Mobile: +91 9925034219 | Email: Gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Services LLP

Planned upcoming leaves: 09-May-24 to 17-May-24

From: Rishikesh Naghate <rishikesh.naghate@yvishvaraj.in>

Sent: Monday, April 15, 2024 5:21 PM

To: Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>

Cc: rahul.nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; Rahul Sharma (IN)

<rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>; Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>
Subject: Fwd: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

Dear Gaurangji,

Please find below observations from testing of ZFI012 T Code. | suggest we shall spare time on google meet
and discuss in details.

Regards,

Rishikesh Naghate

Manager — Project Planning
Project Management Office (PMO)
Vishvaraj Group, Mumbai

M: +919833461707

W: www.vilindia.com

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Digvijay More <digvijay.more@yvishvaraj.in>

Date: Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 4:57 PM

Subject: Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

To: Rishikesh Naghate <rishikesh.naghate@yvishvaraj.in>, Pritam Pachupate <pritam.pachupate@yvishvaraj.in>
Cc: Divya Patil <divya.patil@vishvaraj.in>, Ajay Parmar <ajay.parmar@vishvaraj.in>

Dear Sir,

| have tested the ZF1012 and resolved the first two points above. After testing for WBS E-033-WS-36-03-01, | have the
following observations:

1. In the ZFI012 report, six different materials are showing, but as per GRN, | see only four materials. The other two
materials are highlighted in blue in the attached file.
2. In ZF1012, for one particular material, the quantity is showing 45 Nos, but as per GRN, the quantity is 4. This is
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6/25/24, 3:55 PM VISHVARAJ ENVIRONMENT PVT. LTD. Mail - Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report : ZF1012

highlighted in red in the attached file.
3. The consumption quantity is not matching for any of the items. The consumption data is cross-checked with the
MB51 report.

WBS Element E-D33WS 360301 [T

7017
Row Labels Consumption Material Discription Tty | Rate [Consumption.
~|Sumof GRN Gty Average of Landed Rate

HDPE_BF_LONG_NEGK_WITH_MS_FLANGE_63_NMM_P 600 14 HDPE_BF_LONG_NECK_WITH_MS_FLANG 6001 0.0
HDPE_BF_REDUCER_20DX50_MM_PH10 4 298 55 HOPE PIPE 63 MM PN 6 25115200 7382 00
HDPE_BF_REDUCER_TEE_160_X_160_X_63_ MM 3 85938 83 HDPE_BF_REDUCER_200X30_MM_PNTD | 45 2986] 0.0
HDPE_PIPE_63_MM_PN_6 2561152 7392 53122008 HOPE BF REDUCER 200 X 63 MM PN 10| 200] 2986 00
Grand Total 251759 9096546667 53130308 HDPE_BF_END_CAP_63 MM 250000 19.91] 70.000-

HDPE_BF_REDUCER_TEE 160 X 160 X 6 3[ 855.4] 3.000-
WES Element  Descrotion WBS Blment  Mater Mt Des Tnve Qv Ive Ra Rem.In_ e Amo | B ¢

033 W5 36,0301 SUPPLY & DELIVERY E013WS 360301 1300 KOPE_ (G000 14100 600000 | 84599.87' 70.0,
E0Z}WS-36-0301 SUPPLY & DELIVERY EI3WS-6-0301 1300 WOPE_ 25LIS 7382 15115 IBSES1. 0.0
WS-36-0301 1300 HOPE_ | 45000 20855 <5.000 1343475 70.0
5360301 1300 HOPE.. 200000 06,55 200.000 59,7000 70.0
03401 1300 HOPE_ 2500, 1881 2,500 | 49,775.00 70.0
WS360301 1300 HOPE_ | 3000 8938 3000 2578.14 70.0

/S-36-03-01 SUPPLY & DELIVERY E
235360301 SUPPLY & DELIVERY 3
SUPPLY & DELIVERY
E433-WS-36:03-01 SUPPLY & DELIVERY

On Fri, Mar 15, 2024 at 3:55 PM Digvijay More <digvijay.more@vishvaraj.in> wrote:
Dear Sir,

| have tested the ZF1012 Report.

Provision Cost
HNaTIFE @0 RT @S
wBs lement | Descrpton WBS Element Mater |Mat Das Inventory Gty Inve Ra | Rem.inw.|  inve Amoun| &% 6B Qty Bl Rate | & Ame| Cons S | Cons ty| Cons Rate o

1| SUPPLY & DELIVERY E-033-W5-36-03-01 1300 HOPE 253,170,000 73.77 253,170.000 18,676,939.31 70.0 0000 0.00
3-01 SUPPLY & DELIVERY E-033-W5-36-03-01 1300 HOPE 253,170,000 73.77 253,170.000  1B,676,939.31 0.000 0000 000  0.00 NEGA|

Here are the testing points,

1. I have reviewed the report on WBS - E-033-WS-36-03-01 and noticed a discrepancy between the inventory
quantity and the GRN pipe quantity. The inventory quantity is listed as 253,170.000, while the GRN pipe quantity is
2,51,152.00.

Additionally, | observed that other pipe fittings were ordered on the same WBS and included in the material count, but
the material name only shows "HDPE_PIPE_63_MM_PN_6".

Please investigate and address these discrepancies to ensure accurate inventory and material records.

2. For the same WBS, there are two line items with different billing percentages: 70% and 0%. I'm wondering why
there are two line items instead of one.

3. In another particular test, assume if the client billing for the WBS is on LS basis. Then there are multiple different
materials, then for each material a new line showing?

4. The consumption data is picking, | didn't cross check. Can you please share where this data is coming from?

On Thu, Feb 22, 2024 at 6:21 PM Rishikesh Naghate <rishikesh.naghate@vishvaraj.in> wrote:
Dear Divya,

Please incorporate this into the current testing.

Regards,

Rishikesh Naghate

Manager — Project Planning
Project Management Office (PMO)
Vishvaraj Group, Mumbai

M: +919833461707

W: www.vilindia.com

—————————— Forwarded message ---------
From: Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>
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6/25/24, 3:55 PM VISHVARAJ ENVIRONMENT PVT. LTD. Mail - Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report : ZFI012

Date: Thu, Feb 22, 2024 at 5:06 PM

Subject: Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

To: Rishikesh Naghate <rishikesh.naghate@yvishvaraj.in>

Cc: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@yvishvaraj.in>, Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>, Anurag Choudhary (IN)
<anurag.choudhary@pwc.com>, Rahul Sharma (IN) <rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>, Prashant Damani
<prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>, rahul.nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>

Dear Rishikesh ji,

Changes in ZFI012 (Provision cost report) moved to QAS now. Kindly test and let me know if
you have any questions.

Needs to maintain below 2 table based on need basis for report execution.
e Tcode: ZFI022 - Project Mapping for ZFI012 - Report - To Maintain Project wise level for Auto
WBS determination
e Tcode: ZFI023 - WBS mapping for provisional cost rep - To maintain WBS manual selection
* Also needs to maintain "Billing %" at CJ20N BOQ Detail screen of WBS, as given in below
screenshot.

Identification and view selection

WBS element 'E-065-WS-01-01 &/ on Supply & Del of Pipe & acc -70% |E| |£|
Detail: % -
Overview(s): |§”:| |<>|EJ"E:||

Basic Data | Dates Assignments Control User fields Administr. Superior Progress Long Text BOQ Detail

WBS Type z01 =
Serial No

Tendor Item No

Service Material 62

Original BOQ Qty 4,143
Bilable Variance BOQ Qty

Unapproved claim Qty

Total BOQ Qty 4,143
Base Unit M

Currency INR

DC Rate

DC Amount

Sales Rate 1,813.37
Sales Amt 1,512,791 _91
Internal MIS Biling Rate

Biing % [;?-_0_ :

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurang Patel

Manager - PwC | Advisory | Technology Consulting | SAP
Mobile: +91 9925034219 | Email: Gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Services LLP

From: Rahul Sharma (IN) <rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>
Sent: Tuesday, February 6, 2024 7:10 PM
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6/25/24, 3:55 PM VISHVARAJ ENVIRONMENT PVT. LTD. Mail - Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report : ZF1012

To: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@yvishvaraj.in>

Cc: Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; Rishikesh Naghate <rishikesh.naghate@vishvaraj.in>; Anurag
Choudhary (IN) <anurag.choudhary@pwc.com>; Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>;
Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@yvishvaraj.in>; rahul.nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>
Subject: Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

Dear Rishikesh ji,

Request you to please test and provide confirmation. The TR has been moved to quality.
Kindly connect in case of any dubities.

@Vivek Chopade ji, Thanks for your vital support.

Thanks
Rahul Sharma

From: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@yvishvaraj.in>

Sent: Tuesday, February 6, 2024 3:00 PM

To: Rahul Sharma (IN) <rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>

Cc: Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; Rishikesh Naghate <rishikesh.naghate@vishvaraj.in>; Anurag
Choudhary (IN) <anurag.choudhary@pwc.com>; Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>;
Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@yvishvaraj.in>; rahul.nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>
Subject: Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

Hello Rahul ji

TR moved to Quality Server, Kindly check.

Regards
Vivek Chopade

On Tue, Feb 6, 2024 at 2:57 PM Rahul Sharma (IN) <rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com> wrote:
Hi Vivek ji,

The TR has still not been moved to quality request you to please move the TR at the earliest
possible.

@'Rishikesh Naghate' please initiate the testing upon successful movement by quality.

Also please ensure the reviews are completed as our target date for the above requirement closure
.. 9th
is 7" Feb.

Requesting your critical and vital support.

Thanks
Rahul Sharma
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6/25/24, 3:55 PM VISHVARAJ ENVIRONMENT PVT. LTD. Mail - Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report : ZF1012

From: Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>

Sent: Monday, February 5, 2024 10:35 PM

To: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>

Cc: Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; Rahul Sharma (IN) <rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>; Anurag
Choudhary (IN) <anurag.choudhary@pwc.com>; Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@yvishvaraj.in>;
'Rishikesh Naghate' <rishikesh.naghate@vishvaraj.in>

Subject: Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

Hi Vivek ji,
Please move given TR to QAS.

DS4K903965 PwC:ABAP:SD_XXX: provision data for RA:04.02.2024

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurang Patel

Manager - PwC | Advisory | Technology Consulting | SAP
Mobile: +91 9925034219 | Email: Gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Services LLP

From: Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 30, 2024 3:05 PM

To: Rishikesh Naghate <rishikesh.naghate@vishvaraj.in>

Cc: Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; Rahul Sharma (IN) <rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>; Anurag
Choudhary (IN) <anurag.choudhary@pwc.com>; Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@yvishvaraj.in>
Subject: Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

Hi All,

Thanks for joining call.

As discussed, Report has been developed considering the 4™ |evel WBS for report calculation. But

in QAS test case (E-051 3061 -Daryapur Project ) material assignment and activities are at 6t level.
To make the calculation flexible project wise there is change required in current logic also need to
create table and maintain project wise level which is to be considered for calculation.

We will change the program logic and update by 5t Feb 24.

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurang Patel

Manager - PwC | Advisory | Technology Consulting | SAP
Mobile: +91 9925034219 | Email: Gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Services LLP

From: Rishikesh Naghate <rishikesh.naghate@yvishvaraj.in>

Sent: Monday, January 29, 2024 10:58 AM

To: Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>

Cc: Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; Rahul Sharma (IN) <rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>; Anurag
Choudhary (IN) <anurag.choudhary@pwc.com>; Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@yvishvaraj.in>
Subject: Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

Yes Please.

Regards,
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6/25/24, 3:55 PM VISHVARAJ ENVIRONMENT PVT. LTD. Mail - Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report : ZF1012
Rishikesh Naghate

Manager — Project Planning
Project Management Office (PMO)
Vishvaraj Group, Mumbai

M: +919833461707

W: www.vilindia.com

On Mon, Jan 29, 2024 at 10:55 AM Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com> wrote:
Hi Rishikesh,

Can we connect at 2:30 PM Today?

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurang Patel

Manager - PwC | Advisory | Technology Consulting | SAP
Mobile: +91 9925034219 | Email: Gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Services LLP

From: Rishikesh Naghate <rishikesh.naghate@yvishvaraj.in>

Sent: Monday, January 29, 2024 10:34 AM

To: Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>; Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>
Cc: Rahul Sharma (IN) <rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>; Anurag Choudhary (IN)
<anurag.choudhary@pwc.com>; Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>
Subject: Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

Good Morning Gaurangji,

Could we please connect over a call for half an hour today.

Regards,

Rishikesh Naghate

Manager — Project Planning
Project Management Office (PMO)
Vishvaraj Group, Mumbai

M: +919833461707

W: www.vilindia.com

On Wed, Jan 24, 2024 at 10:36 AM Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com> wrote:
Hi Rishikesh,

Have you got a chance to test report after changes moved to quality?
Kindly share your feedback to proceed further.

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurang Patel

Manager - PwC | Advisory | Technology Consulting | SAP
Mobile: +91 9925034219 | Email: Gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Services LLP
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6/25/24, 3:55 PM VISHVARAJ ENVIRONMENT PVT. LTD. Mail - Re: Fw: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report : ZFI012

From: Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 17, 2024 8:33 PM

To: Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; 'Rishikesh Naghate' <rishikesh.naghate@vishvaraj.in>
Cc: rahul.nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Rahul Sharma (IN) <rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>;
Anurag Choudhary (IN) <anurag.choudhary@pwc.coms>; Vivek Chopade
<vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>; Manish Padalia (IN) <manish.padalia@pwc.com>

Subject: Re: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

Hi Rishikesh,

Changes moved to QAS now, kindly check report now and let us know in case of any issues.

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurang Patel

Manager - PwC | Advisory | Technology Consulting | SAP
Mobile: +91 9925034219 | Email: Gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Services LLP

From: Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>

Sent: Friday, January 12, 2024 1:02 PM

To: Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@yvishvaraj.in>

Cc: rahul.nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Rahul Sharma (IN) <rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>;
'Rishikesh Naghate' <rishikesh.naghate@vishvaraj.in>; Anurag Choudhary (IN)
<anurag.choudhary@pwc.com>

Subject: VEPL | TR move to QAS | Provisional cost report

Dear Atish ji and Vivek Ji,
Please Move below TR in QAS.
DS4K903916 PwC:ABAP:SD_XXX: provision data for RA:12.01.2024

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurang Patel

Manager - PwC | Advisory | Technology Consulting | SAP
Mobile: +91 9925034219 | Email: Gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Services LLP

"The information transmitted, including any attachments, is intended only for the person or entity to which it
is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission,
dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities
other than the intended recipient is prohibited, and all liability arising therefrom is disclaimed. If you received
this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer. Please note if the e-mail
address include "TPR", the sender of this e-mail is a third party resource, and not an employee, who has
been specifically authorized to correspond routine matters related to the project only. For any clarification
with regard to any non-routine or engagement specific deliverables please contact the assigned project
manager/ project partner."

"The information transmitted, including any attachments, is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination
or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the
intended recipient is prohibited, and all liability arising therefrom is disclaimed. If you received this in error,
please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer. Please note if the e-mail address
include "TPR", the sender of this e-mail is a third party resource, and not an employee, who has been
specifically authorized to correspond routine matters related to the project only. For any clarification with
regard to any non-routine or engagement specific deliverables please contact the assigned project manager/
project partner.”

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=1cd6acc9ab&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1800287649759958857 &simpl=msg-f:1800287649759958...
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"The information transmitted, including any attachments, is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or
other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the
intended recipient is prohibited, and all liability arising therefrom is disclaimed. If you received this in error,
please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer. Please note if the e-mail address include
"TPR", the sender of this e-mail is a third party resource, and not an employee, who has been specifically
authorized to correspond routine matters related to the project only. For any clarification with regard to any non-
routine or engagement specific deliverables please contact the assigned project manager/ project partner.”

"The information transmitted, including any attachments, is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or
other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended
recipient is prohibited, and all liability arising therefrom is disclaimed. If you received this in error, please contact
the sender and delete the material from any computer. Please note if the e-mail address include "TPR", the sender
of this e-mail is a third party resource, and not an employee, who has been specifically authorized to correspond
routine matters related to the project only. For any clarification with regard to any non-routine or engagement
specific deliverables please contact the assigned project manager/ project partner.”

Warm regards,

Digvijay More

Management Trainee

Project Management Office (PMO)
Vishvaraj Group, Mumbai

M: +918976071234

W: www.vishvaraj.in

Warm regards,

Digvijay More

Management Trainee

Project Management Office (PMO)
Vishvaraj Group, Mumbai

M: +918976071234

W: www.vishvaraj.in

"The information transmitted, including any attachments, is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other
use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient
is prohibited, and all liability arising therefrom is disclaimed. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and
delete the material from any computer. Please note if the e-mail address include "TPR", the sender of this e-mail is a

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=1cd6acc9ab&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1800287649759958857 &simpl=msg-f:180028764975995... 10/11
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third party resource, and not an employee, who has been specifically authorized to correspond routine matters related
to the project only. For any clarification with regard to any non-routine or engagement specific deliverables please
contact the assigned project manager/ project partner.”

"The information transmitted, including any attachments, is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed
and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or
taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited,
and all liability arising therefrom is disclaimed. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the
material from any computer. Please note if the e-mail address include "TPR", the sender of this e-mail is a third party
resource, and not an employee, who has been specifically authorized to correspond routine matters related to the project
only. For any clarification with regard to any non-routine or engagement specific deliverables please contact the assigned
project manager/ project partner.”

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=1cd6acc9ab&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1800287649759958857 &simpl=msg-f:180028764975995... 11/11



